Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

6/4/2025

6/4/2025

6/4/2025
6/4/2025

6/4/2025

6/4/2025

6/4/2025

6/4/2025
6/4/2025

6/4/2025

6/4/2025
6/4/2025
6/4/2025

6/4/2025
6/4/2025

6/4/2025

6/4/2025

6/4/2025
6/4/2025

6/4/2025

RMP25-001179

RMP25-001180

RMP25-001181

RMP25-001182

4100 BLOCK JAY LN
3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

3800 BLOCK WILKE RD
4600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

PLUM GROVE RD /
KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC: 2202 S
MEACHAM RD

KIRCHOFF RD / PLUM
GROVE RD

1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR
2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
PKWY

5300 BLOCK KEYSTONE
Cil

2400 BLOCK GOLF RD
2200 BLOCK BIRCH LN
2800 BLOCK
SOUTHAMPTON DR

600 BLOCK HICKS RD
2600 BLOCK ROHLWING
RD

APPROX LOC: 1450 GOLF
RD

3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

HICKS RD / EUCLID AVE
5900 BLOCK NEW WILKE
RD

4000 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

AMBULANCE CALL
SPECIAL

AMBULANCE CALL
CODE 2

LIGHT MALFUNCTION

TRAFFIC STOP

LIGHT MALFUNCTION

ACCIDENT
PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

UNWANTED SUBJECT
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
STATION REPORT

FRAUD ACTIVITY
AMBULANCE CALL

PREMISES CHECK

FRAUD ACTIVITY

ACCIDENT

911 ABAN WITH PD
RESPONSE

PUBLIC SERVICE

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

6/5/2025 10:21:27 AM



Incident Dat

e Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

6/4/2025
6/4/2025

6/4/2025

6/4/2025

6/4/2025
6/4/2025
6/4/2025

6/4/2025

6/4/2025

6/4/2025
6/4/2025

6/4/2025

6/4/2025
6/4/2025

6/4/2025

6/4/2025
6/4/2025

6/4/2025

6/4/2025

6/4/2025

RMP25-001185
RMP25-001183
RMP25-001184

RMP25-001191

RMP25-001187

RMP25-001186

RMP25-001188

1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR
RAMP / ALGONQUIN RD

RAMP / ALGONQUIN RD

3200 BLOCK MEACHAM
RD

2400 BLOCK MEADOW DR
1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR
EUCLID AVE / ROHLWING
RD

3100 BLOCK TOWN
SQUARE DR

DUPONT AVE / PLUM
GROVE RD

1400 BLOCK GOLF RD
2400 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

3800 BLOCK BOBWHITE
Cil

2900 BLOCK CENTRAL RD
APPROX LOC: PHEASANT
DR

2200 BLOCK ROHLWING
RD

2900 BLOCK MEADOW DR
4100 BLOCK OAKSBURY
LN

GOLF RD / ALGONQUIN
RD

2300 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
PKWY

APPROX LOC:5521
AMANDA CT

PREMISES CHECK

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST
AMBULANCE CALL

HARASSING TX
THEFT
ACCIDENT

AMBULANCE CALL

CHECK FOR WELL BEING

AMBULANCE CALL
CHECK FOR WELL BEING

CHECK FOR WELL BEING

PUBLIC SERVICE
PREMISES CHECK

STATION REPORT

STATION REPORT
AMBULANCE CALL

ACCIDENT

CHILD CUSTODY DISPUTE

WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

6/5/2025 10:21:27 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location Incident

Disposition

6/4/2025

6/4/2025
6/4/2025

6/4/2025

6/4/2025

6/4/2025
6/4/2025
6/4/2025

6/4/2025

6/4/2025

RMP25-001189

RMP25-001190

2400 BLOCK CARDINAL WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT
DR

4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR BATTERY
3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF AMBULANCE CALL
RD

3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF 911 INFO CALL
RD

APPROX LOC:2350 WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT
ASHLAND AVE

2200 BLOCK CENTRAL RD PUBLIC SERVICE

0 BLOCK JUNIPER RD STATION REPORT
3700 BLOCK BOBWHITE = WIRELESS 911 INFO
LN

KIRCHOFF RD / RAMP OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

0 BLOCK BLK ALGONQUIN PREMISES CHECK
PKWY

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

6/5/2025 10:21:27 AM



