



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
6/4/2025		4100 BLOCK JAY LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/4/2025		3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	SPECIAL	
6/4/2025		3800 BLOCK WILKE RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/4/2025		4600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/4/2025		PLUM GROVE RD / KIRCHOFF RD	LIGHT MALFUNCTION	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/4/2025		APPROX LOC: 2202 S MEACHAM RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
6/4/2025		KIRCHOFF RD / PLUM GROVE RD	LIGHT MALFUNCTION	
6/4/2025	RMP25-001179	1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/4/2025		2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PKWY	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/4/2025		5300 BLOCK KEYSTONE CT	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/4/2025		2400 BLOCK GOLF RD	UNWANTED SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/4/2025		2200 BLOCK BIRCH LN	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/4/2025		2800 BLOCK SOUTHAMPTON DR	STATION REPORT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/4/2025	RMP25-001180	600 BLOCK HICKS RD	FRAUD ACTIVITY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/4/2025		2600 BLOCK ROHLWING RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/4/2025		APPROX LOC: 1450 GOLF RD	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
6/4/2025	RMP25-001181	3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	FRAUD ACTIVITY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/4/2025	RMP25-001182	HICKS RD / EUCLID AVE	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/4/2025		5900 BLOCK NEW WILKE RD	911 ABAN WITH PD RESPONSE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/4/2025		4000 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
6/4/2025		1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/4/2025		RAMP / ALGONQUIN RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
6/4/2025		RAMP / ALGONQUIN RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/4/2025		3200 BLOCK MEACHAM RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/4/2025	RMP25-001185	2400 BLOCK MEADOW DR	HARASSING TX	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/4/2025	RMP25-001183	1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/4/2025	RMP25-001184	EUCLID AVE / ROHLWING RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/4/2025		3100 BLOCK TOWN SQUARE DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/4/2025		DUPONT AVE / PLUM GROVE RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
6/4/2025		1400 BLOCK GOLF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
6/4/2025		2400 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/4/2025		3800 BLOCK BOBWHITE CT	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/4/2025		2900 BLOCK CENTRAL RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
6/4/2025		APPROX LOC: PHEASANT DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/4/2025	RMP25-001191	2200 BLOCK ROHLWING RD	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/4/2025	RMP25-001187	2900 BLOCK MEADOW DR	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/4/2025		4100 BLOCK OAKSBURY LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/4/2025	RMP25-001186	GOLF RD / ALGONQUIN RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/4/2025	RMP25-001188	2300 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PKWY	CHILD CUSTODY DISPUTE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/4/2025		APPROX LOC:5521 AMANDA CT	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
6/4/2025		2400 BLOCK CARDINAL DR	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/4/2025	RMP25-001189	4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	BATTERY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/4/2025		3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/4/2025		3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	911 INFO CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/4/2025		APPROX LOC:2350 ASHLAND AVE	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/4/2025		2200 BLOCK CENTRAL RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
6/4/2025	RMP25-001190	0 BLOCK JUNIPER RD	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/4/2025		3700 BLOCK BOBWHITE LN	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/4/2025		KIRCHOFF RD / RAMP	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/4/2025		0 BLOCK BLK ALGONQUIN PKWY	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED